Doc#. 1007608234 fee: \$48.00

Att: 03/7/2010 0159 PM/Pg: 1 of 1

Cack County Recorder of Deeds

*RHSP FEE \$10.00 Applied

PREPARED BY:

ASSOCIATED BANK 1305 MAIN ST STEVENS POINT WI 54481

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

ASSOCIATED BANK LOAN SERVICES/PAYOFFS 1305 MAIN ST STEVENS POINT WI 54481

SUBMITTED BY: NANCY L. SCHNEIDER

Loan Number: N-0002737176

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

Illinois

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE CONSENTS that, **ASSOCIATED BANK NA** holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancil and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor(S): JAMES A STEVENS AND BETTY L STEVENS, AS HUSBAND AND WIFE

Original Mortgagee(S): ASSOCIATED BANK NA

Original Instrument No: 0000432785 Date of Note: 05/08/2000 Original Recording Date: 06/13/2000

Property Address: 19000 S AVERS AVE FLOSSMOOP, IL 60422

Legal Description:

LOT 28 AND THE E 1/2 OF THE VACATED 20 FT ALLEY W AND ADJOINING IN BLOCK 3 IN FLOSSMOOR HIGHLANDS, A SUBDIVISION OF THE W 1/2 OF THE SW OTR OF SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 35 N, RANGE 13, E OF THE THIRD PM, IN COOK COUNTY, IL.

Pin #: 31-02-315-011

County: Cook County, State of IL

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed on this date of 03/16/2010.

ASSOCIATED BANK NA

By: JUDY ALEKNA Title: WORK DIRECTOR

State of WISCONSIN City/County of PORTAGE

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 03/16/2010 by JUDY ALEKNA, WORK DIRECTOR c1 ASSOCIATED BANK NA, on behalf of said corporation.

Witness my hand and official seal on the date hereinabove set forth.

Mangy Schilder

Clerts

SANCE OF STREET

Notary Public: NANCY L.

SCHNEIDER

My Commission Expires:

05/12/2013

Resides in: PORTAGE